CITY OF SAN DIMAS CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

- SUBJECT: District-Based City Council Elections; Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance Transitioning to By-District City Council Elections; Selection of Districts Map
- LOCATION: City of San Dimas

REQUEST: The City Council Will Receive Input from the Public and Consider Draft Maps of Potential City Council Election District Boundaries and Introduction and Adoption of an Ordinance to Select a Map and Transition from At-Large to By-District City Council Elections. The Public May Submit Proposed Draft Maps of Potential City Council Election District Boundaries

PUBLIC HEARING LOCATION:

San Dimas City Hall 245 E. Bonita Avenue San Dimas, California 91773

HEARING DATES: Tuesday, November 9, 2021; Monday, November 15, 2021; Tuesday, November 16, 2021; Wednesday, November 17, 2021; and Tuesday, November 23, 2021

Council Chambers

AND TIME: at 7:00 p.m.

If you would like more information prior to the public hearing, please contact the City Clerk at cityclerk@sandimasca.gov and ask for information as listed above.

If you are unable or do not desire to attend the Public Hearing, you may submit written comments in favor of, or in opposition to, the proposal to the City Clerk at City Hall, 245 East Bonita Avenue, San Dimas, CA 91773.

If you challenge the action on this project in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk prior to this public hearing.

Post: October 15, 2021 Publish: October 20, 2021 Debra Black City Clerk